the recommendations of Nomination and Remuneration 
Committee, Audit Committee and the Board of Directors of 
the Company, the approval of the Members of the Company be 
and is hereby accorded for the payment of one time additional 
remuneration amounting to Rs. 6,34,774/- (Rupees Six Lakh 
Thirty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Four only), 
towards perquisites being reimbursement of notice period 
payout made to Mr. Sandeep Garg (DIN: 10360979) as Whole 
Time Director and Chief Financial officer of the Company

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT all the other terms and conditions 
related to the appointment and remuneration of Mr.

[...]

Notice dated March 27, 2025.

At the time of his appointment, the Company had agreed 
to reimburse Mr. Garg for the notice period payout made to 
his previous employer, in order to enable his timely joining. 
However, it was later observed that the reimbursement 
amount of `6,34,774 (Rupees Six Lakh Thirty-Four Thousand 
Seven Hundred Seventy-Four only) was inadvertently omitted 
from the remuneration details placed before and approved 
by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee, Audit 
Committee, the Board, and the Shareholders.

Accordingly, based on the recommendation of the Nomination 
and Remuneration Committee and Audit Committee,